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YORK REGION DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD
2019-2020 LEARNING CALENDAR

(Bill Crothers SS ONLY)

This calendar has been created to help you plan your family holidays, medical and dental 
appointments around your child’s learning. The most important days - the ones unmarked 
(excluding weekends) - are the days which students are expected to attend school. For your 
information, professional activity days and holidays are also listed.

YORK REGION DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD
2019-2020 SCHOOL YEAR CALENDAR

BILL CROTHERS SS ONLY

FIRST DAY OF CLASSES:
Wednesday,  August 7, 2019

LAST DAY OF CLASSES: 
Wednesday, June 17, 2020

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
Civic Holiday	 Monday, August 5, 2019
School Holiday	 Thursday, August 29, 2019
School Holiday	 Friday, August 30, 2019
Labour Day	 Monday, September 2, 2019
School Holiday	 Friday, October 11, 2019
Thanksgiving Day	 Monday, October 14, 2019
Mid-Term Break	 Monday, October 28, 2019 to
	 Friday, November 1, 2019 inclusive
School Holiday	 Friday, December 6, 2019
Winter Break	 Monday, December 23, 2019 to
	 Friday, January 3, 2020 inclusive
Family Day	 Monday, February 17, 2020 
Mid-Winter Break	 Monday, March 16 to
	 Friday, March 20, 2020 inclusive
Good Friday	 Friday, April 10 2020
Easter Monday	 Monday, April 13, 2020
School Holiday	 Monday, April 20, 2020 to
	 Friday, April 24, 2020 inclusive
Victoria Day	 Monday, May 18, 2020

Please see the Holidays & Observances calendar on the
Board website for significant faith days.

PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITY
- NO SCHOOL

Tuesday, August 6, 2019
Monday, September 23, 2019
Friday, November 15, 2019

Friday, January 17, 2020
Friday, May 1, 2020

Thursday, June 18, 2020
Friday, June 19, 2020

Ultimately, parents are responsible for deciding whether to send their 
child to school.  To find out if buses are cancelled due to weather 
conditions, you can check:

•	 the YRDSB website
•	 the @YRDSB Twitter account
•	 Instagram @yrdsb.schools
•	 the Student Transportation Services’ (STS) website  

at www.schoolbuscity.com or hotline: 1-877-330-3001
•	 school websites
•	 radio and television media outlets

York Region District School Board
60 Wellington Street West, Aurora L4G 3H2

(905) 727-3141, 895-7216, 722-3201, (416) 969-8131
Automated: (905) 727-0022, 895-7227, 722-6255, (416) 969-7170

Facsimile: (905) 727-1931
Website: www.yrdsb.ca

Twitter: @YRDSB

Louise Sirisko	  Corrie McBain
Director of Education	 Chair of the Board




